(i) Partial amendment to the Articles of Association of Banco de Fomento Angola, SA, 

namely Articles 7, 9, 13, 14, 15 and 19; 

(ii) Increase in Unitel's qualifying holding in the capital stock of Banco de Fomento 

Angola, SA, through the acquisition of 26,111 (twenty-six thousand, one hundred 

and eleven) common shares representing 2% of the share capital; 

(iii) Indirect acquisition of a qualified holding representing 48.10% of the share capital of 

Banco de Fomento Angola, SA, following the settlement of the mandatory and 

general public offering launched by CaixaBank on all shares representing the capital